NOTE: These are minimum dimensions as per CSA Standards.
* Other conductor sizes and outer jacket colours are available upon request. (#s in brackets represent # of strands / conductor)
**  These are typical sizes and capacity. Non-Standard sizes are available upon request. Reel sizes are not guaranteed. The factory reserves the right to make changes as necessary to optimize manufacturing requirements.
TABLE 1 - WEIGHTS & MEASUREMENTS
TECK90
Product Code
Conductor
Size*

Approx. Weight
of Cable
Max. Reel Weight
(reel and cable)**
Max. Reel
Diameter**
Max. Reel
Width**
Max. Length
of Cable on Reel**
AWG
or Kcmil inches mm inches mm AWG inches mm inches mm inches mm
lb /
1000ft kg/km lbs kg inches m inches m feet m
CU105C33-002 2 (7) 0.28 7.0 0.49 12.4 7 x No.14 (No.6) 0.72 18.2 1.03 26.0 1.12 28.3 644 959 5,024 2279 96 2.44 54.5 1.38 6000 1829
CU105C33-001 1 (19) 0.32 8.2 0.53 13.5 11 x No.14 (No.4) 0.77 19.6 1.08 27.4 1.17 29.7 793 1180 5,918 2684 96 2.44 54.5 1.38 6000 1829
CU105C33-010 1/0 (19) 0.36 9.1 0.57 14.5 11 x No.14 (No.4) 0.82 20.8 1.11 28.2 1.20 30.5 866 1289 6,355 2883 96 2.44 54.5 1.38 6000 1829
CU105C33-020 2/0 (19) 0.41 10.4 0.62 15.7 11 x No.14 (No.4) 0.87 22.1 1.16 29.4 1.25 31.7 962 1432 6,930 3144 96 2.44 54.5 1.38 6000 1829
CU105C33-030 3/0 (19) 0.46 11.6 0.67 17.0 13 x No.14 (No.3) 0.93 23.6 1.22 30.9 1.31 33.2 1159 1725 8,113 3680 96 2.44 54.5 1.38 6000 1829
CU105C33-040 4/0 (19) 0.51 13.0 0.72 18.4 13 x No.14 (No.3) 0.99 25.2 1.28 32.6 1.39 35.4 1331 1981 9,146 4148 96 2.44 54.5 1.38 6000 1829
CU105C33-250 250 (37) 0.56 14.2 0.77 19.5 17 x No.14 (No.2) 1.03 26.1 1.35 34.2 1.44 36.5 1517 2257 10,259 4653 96 2.44 54.5 1.38 6000 1829
CU105C33-300 300 (37) 0.61 15.5 0.83 21.1 17 x No.14 (No.2) 1.11 28.2 1.40 35.5 1.49 37.8 1704 2537 11,385 5164 96 2.44 54.5 1.38 6000 1829
CU105C33-350 350 (37) 0.66 16.8 0.88 22.4 21 x No.14 (No.1) 1.15 29.2 1.45 36.8 1.55 39.3 1943 2892 12,331 5593 96 2.44 54.5 1.38 5750 1753
CU105C33-400 400 (37) 0.71 17.9 0.93 23.5 21 x No.14 (No.1) 1.21 30.6 1.49 37.9 1.58 40.2 2115 3147 12,367 5610 96 2.44 54.5 1.38 5300 1615
CU105C33-500 500 (61) 0.79 20.1 1.01 25.7 17 x No.12 (No.1/0) 1.31 33.4 1.61 40.9 1.73 44.0 2597 3865 12,327 5592 96 2.44 54.5 1.38 4300 1311
CU105C33-600 600 (37) 0.87 22.0 1.10 27.8 17 x No.12 (No.1/0) 1.41 35.8 1.70 43.1 1.81 45.9 2948 4387 12,360 5606 96 2.44 54.5 1.38 3800 1158
CU105C33-750 750 (61) 0.97 24.6 1.20 30.4 21 x No.12 (No.2/0) 1.49 37.9 1.80 45.7 1.93 49.0 3546 5278 12,507 5673 96 2.44 54.5 1.38 3200 975
CU105C33-1000 1000 (61) 1.12 28.4 1.35 34.2 21 x No.12 (No.2/0) 1.66 42.2 2.00 50.8 2.11 53.6 4466 6647 12,325 5591 96 2.44 54.5 1.38 2500 762
Conductor
• Class B stranded copper
- compressed or compact
- in accordance with ASTM B3 and ASTM B8